© 2013 Glenair, Inc. 	 High Performance Micro-D Connectors and Cables	 U.S. CAGE Code 06324	 Printed in U.S.A.
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
www.glenair.com	 H-10	 E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
H
M
icro-D
Herm
etic

Mounting Threads U – #4 - 40 UNC  M – M3 Metric   A = #2-56 UNC
O-Ring Material C, E, V, N, S, B, K; Omit for standard fluorosilicone (See Table II)
How To Order Hermetic Micro-D Connectors with Insulated Wire
Sample Part Number 177-706H 31 S 6 K 1 -30 M -V
Series 177-706H Hermetic Micro-D
Number of Contacts 9, 15, 21, 25, 31, 37, 51-2, 51, 69, 75, 100, 130 (Table I)
Contact Type S - Socket Contacts, Pre-Wired
Wire Gage (AWG) 6 – #26  8 – #28  0 – #30
Wire Type
K – M22759/11
600 Vrms Fluoropolymer (TFE) (Not Available in #30 AWG)
J – M22759/33
600 Vrms Modified Cross-Linked Tefzel (ETFE)
Wire Color
1 – White ,  2 – Yellow,
5 – Color-Coded Stripes Per MIL-STD-681 (#26 gage only)  7 – Ten Color Repeat
Wire Length Inches Wire Length In Inches. “30” Specifies 30 Inches.
Mounting Threads A = #2-56 UNC  M = M3  Omit for #4-40 UNC
O-Ring Material C, E, V, N, S, B, K; Omit for standard fluorosilicone (See Table II)
MATES
WITH
All
83513
Pin
Connectors
Rev. 07.16.22
Table II
Designator Material
C Fluorosilicone, Conductive (CHOSEAL 1298)
E EPDM (Ethylene-Propylene
V Viton (Fluorocarbon; FKM)
N Nitrile (Buna-N)
S Silicone (ZZ-R-765)
B Butyl Rubber (IIR)
K Kalrez (FFKM)
© 2013 Glenair, Inc. 	 High Performance Micro-D Connectors and Cables	 U.S. CAGE Code 06324	 Printed in U.S.A.
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
www.glenair.com	 H-11	 E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
H
M
icr
o-
D
He
rm
et
ic177-705H Solder Cup or PC Tail and
177-706H Insulated Wire Micro-D Hermetic Connectors
Rear Panel Mount
Table I: Dimensions
LAYOUT A MAX B D MAX E MAX F MAX G H± .005 J± .005 N R MAX S MAX T MAX
9 1.488 (37.80) 0.565 (14.35) 0.250 (6.35) 0.675 (17.15) 0.358 (9.09) 1.211 (30.76) .738 (18.75) .260 (6.60) 1.011 (25.68) 0.728 (18.49) 0.275 (6.99) 0.410 (10.41)
15 1.638 (41.61) 0.715 (18.16) 0.250 (6.35) 0.675 (17.15) 0.358 (9.09) 1.414 (35.92) .888 (22.56) .260 (6.60) 1.161 (29.49) 0.878 (22.30) 0.275 (6.99) 0.540 (13.72)
21 1.788 (45.42) 0.865 (21.97) 0.250 (6.35) 0.675 (17.15) 0.358 (9.09) 1.550 (39.37) 1.038 (26.37) .260 (6.60) 1.311 (33.30) 1.028 (26.11) 0.275 (6.99) 0.710 (18.03)
25 1.888 (47.96) 0.965 (24.51) 0.250 (6.35) 0.675 (17.15) 0.358 (9.09) 1.650 (41.91) 1.138 (28.91) .260 (6.60) 1.411 (35.84) 1.128 (28.65) 0.275 (6.99) 0.810 (20.57)
31 2.038 (51.77) 1.115 (28.32) 0.250 (6.35) 0.675 (17.15) 0.358 (9.09) 1.814 (46.08) 1.288 (32.72) .260 (6.60) 1.561 (39.65) 1.278 (32.46) 0.275 (6.99) 0.955 (24.26)
37 2.188 (55.58) 1.265 (32.13) 0.250 (6.35) 0.675 (17.15) 0.358 (9.09) 1.984 (50.39) 1.438 (36.53) .260 (6.60) 1.711 (43.46) 1.428 (36.27) 0.275 (6.99) 1.095 (27.81)
51-2 (2
ROW)
2.538 (64.47) 1.615 (41.02) 0.250 (6.35) 0.675 (17.15) 0.358 (9.09) 2.334 (59.28) 1.788 (45.42) .260 (6.60) 2.061 (52.35) 1.778 (45.16) 0.275 (6.99) 1.650 (41.91)
51 (3
ROW)
2.138 (54.31) 1.215 (30.86) 0.320 (8.13) 0.715 (18.16) 0.398 (10.11) 1.920 (48.77) 1.388 (35.26) .330 (8.38) 1.661 (42.19) 1.378 (35.00) 0.295 (7.49) 1.095 (27.81)